

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
5/3/2019 8:00 AM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

Supreme Court No. 97150-1
Court of Appeals No. 50299-2-II

**Supreme Court
of the State of Washington**

State of Washington,

Respondent,

v.

Kenneth Chance Brooks,

Petitioner.

Petition for Review

Kevin Hochhalter, WSBA #43124
Attorney for Petitioner

Olympic Appeals PLLC
4570 Avery Ln SE #C-217
Lacey, WA 98503
360-763-8008
kevin@olympicappeals.com

Table of Contents

1. Identity of Petitioner.....	1
2. Court of Appeals Decision.....	1
3. Issue Presented for Review	1
4. Statement of the Case.....	1
4.1 The State charged and presented evidence of an incident occurring in January 2014.	2
4.2 Brooks elected to testify in his own defense, describing an incident in May, not January.....	3
4.3 After Brooks rested his defense, the trial court allowed the State to amend the information to expand the charging period from January to any time from January to May.	4
4.4 The Court of Appeals affirmed the trial court decision.....	5
5. Argument.....	6
5.1 The case involves a significant question of constitutional law.....	6
5.2 There is a conflict between decisions of the Court of Appeals.	10
6. Conclusion	12
7. Appendix.....	13

Table of Authorities

Cases

<i>State v. Dewey</i> , 2019 WL 276046, No. 35515-2-III (Jan. 22, 2019)	11, 12
<i>State v. Markle</i> , 118 Wn.2d 424, 823 P.2d 1101 (1992)	5
<i>State v. Mendes</i> , 180 Wn.2d 188, 322 P.3d 791 (2014)	7
<i>State v. Pelkey</i> , 109 Wn.2d 484, 745 P.2d 854 (1987)	5, 6, 7, 8
<i>State v. Schaffer</i> , 120 Wn.2d 616, 845 P.2d 281 (1993)	5, 8
<i>State v. Vangerpen</i> , 125 Wn.2d 782, 888 P.2d 1177 (1995)	5
<i>State v. Wittenbarger</i> , 124 Wn.2d 467, 880 P.2d 517 (1994)	7

Rules

CrR 2.1(d)	6
RAP 13.4	6

Constitutional Provisions

Wash. Const. art. I, § 22	6, 7
Wash. Const. art. I, § 9	7
